p
—— ’
—d

3 —
—+J-)
—

N

ReDRAGON
ECHOWAV

GAMING
STREAM
MICROPHONE

Lo,
Please scan here to

Condenser USB streaming microphone Operating Instructions
download user manual

REDRAGON

ECHOWAVE

C€ Il FE F= 2

Condenser USB streaming microphone Operating Instructions

GAMING
STREAM
MICROPHONE

Dear user
Thank you for choosing our IEDRAGON product. To protect your rights and for
better customer service, we ask that you note our warranty rules.

. Within guaranty period, repair is guaranteed for failure due to electrical circuit
problems. Other damages, such as disassembly, hard impacts, submersion into water,
plugging into improper current or voltage, and damage caused by natural disasters
such as fire, flood, or earthquake are not included.

. Consumable parts (such as foot pad) and spare parts replacement are not included in
our warranty.

N

OS Support
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android

Microphone GM305

147mm

Product Size

Perfc Earph: Amplifi t Technical Perf
Pickup Technical Specifications erformance arphone Amplifier O.utpu echnical erformance
Parameters Specifications Parameters
y Cardioid+ Earphone Amplifier Signal-to-Noise
>
Pickup Range Omnidirectional Ratio (SNR) =90d8
. 2xcondenser
Diaphragm Compartment 14mm cores Frequency Response 20Hz-20kHz
Pickup Frequency Response 30Hz-18kHz Output Power (RMS) 50mwW
y s -42dB+2dB P N
Pickup Sensitivity Total Harmonic Distortion (THD) <0.5% (94dB)
(at 1kHz)
Pickup Signal-to-Noise Ratio (SNR) >65dB Headphone Jack 3.5mm
. 120dB (1kHz
Maximum Sound Pressure Level <1%THD) Headphone Output Impedance 216Q
Pickup Sampling Bit Rate 16bit/24bit) Earphone Monitoring Decoding Bit Rate 16bit/24bit

Earphone Monitoring Decoding

48k/96k/192kHz Sampling Rate

Pickup Sampling Rate 48k/96k/192kHz

Total Harmonic Distortion <0.5%

Other Specifications

USB-C 5V/

400mA Data Communication Interface

Power and Consumption USB2.0, Type-C

Dimensions (Length x Width x 107.5%88.7%224

Height) nm Net Weight 3909

7 types of colorful
lights / dynamic | Nesting Arm Bracket Threaded Adapter
pickup lights

British 3/8 screw

Dynamic Light Effects to British 1/4

Function Structure

British 3/8 (8\

British 1/4
N\

). Pickup diaphragm (2 different angles for omnidirectional pickup)

). Touch-sensitive headphone gain adjustment area

(@. Pickup mode adjustment knob (Mute/omnidirectional pickup gain/heart-shaped directional
pickup gain)

5. Light effect key

(6. 3.5mm headphone output interface

(D). Type-C data interface/power interface

). Desktop stand positioning knob

(. Microphone desktop stand

0. Boom stand threaded adapter (3/8-inch thread to 1/4-inch)

Microphone Installation Guide
1. Using the included USB cable, insert the Type-C connector into the microphone's Type-C
interface, and connect the other end to the computer, as shown in the diagram below:

2. Keep the sound source and the microphone pickup area at a distance of 15-20CM (5.9-7.5
inches).
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Microphone Function Operation

1. Adjust the pickup gain/mute control by rotating Knob (@)

A. Middle position: Microphone muted, ring light effect and pickup area light effect off. Red light
in the touch-sensitive headphone gain adjustment area stays on.

B.Turned left: Activates heart-shaped mode pickup and adjusts its gain. Suitable for podcasts,
broadcasting, voice acting, instrument recording, etc. Selectively captures sound from the front,
minimizing environmental noise impact.

C.Turned right: Activates omnidirectional pickup and adjusts its gain. Suitable for conferences, live
events, ensuring all-around sound pickup.

2. Light Effect Adjustment: When powering
on automatically when plugged in, the
\@ default light effect is dynamic colorful
i pickup rhythm. Press the light effect button
/ (B) A to switch to breathing colorful light
effect. Press the light effect button again to
turn off the light effect & and the bottom
logo light. Press the light effect button &
for the third time to restore the default
\ dynamic colorful pickup rhythm, and so on.

0n0n0000

Mi¢rophone Pickup.

Headphone Volume
Size Knob Key

Adjustment Touch Key

2. System Settings
Windows setting

Audio Input (Microphone) Settings

1. Right-click on the sound icon in the taskbar on the right side " ®) " and select "Open Sound

settings.”

2. Under "Input," in "Choose your input device,'
select "Microphone (GM305)" and click on
"Device properties.

Sound

You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC.

‘Certain apps may be set up to use different sound devices than the one
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices n advanced sound
options

Device properties

Test your microphone

Manage sound devices

4. In the "Microphone Properties" dialog that
appears, click on the "Listen" tab, and ensure
"Listen to this device" is unchecked.
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3. Click on "Additional device properties"
under "Related settings."under "Related
settings."
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5. Click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the
volume to an appropriate level, and
confirm that the "Sound icon" is not

that
@ muted.

4§ 53 Properties x

General Listen Levels Advanced

6.

2.

Click on the "Advanced" tab, for "Default
Format," it is recommended to choose an
option above "CD Quality." Check "Allow
applications to take exclusive control of this
device" and "Give exclusive mode
applications priority."
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Under "Output," in "Choose your output
device," select "Headphones (GM305)" and
click on "Device properties.

Sound

Yo e 0 acivate Windows beloreyou an pero

Output

Choose your output deice
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Manage sound devices

3. Audio Output (Speaker) Settings

1. Right-click on the sound icon in the
taskbar on the right side and select
"Open Sound settings."

3. Click on "Additional device properties" under
"Related settings."
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5. Click on the "Enhancements" tab, and make
sure to check "Disable all sound effects."

4. In the "Speaker Properties" dialog that
appears, click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the
volume to an appropriate level, and confirm
that the "Sound icon" is not muted.

® B Properties X
General Levels Enhancements |Advanced | Spaial sound

Select the enhancements to apply for your urrent speaker
configuration. Changes may not take effect until the next time you start
playback.

sable al enhancements
[TBass Boost

[ Headphone Virtualization
[l Loudness Equalization

Q Bl Properties x
General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound
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Click on the "Advanced" option panel and,
based on the quality of the audio source,
choose the decoding specifications that suit it.
For example, selecting 24-bit, 192,000Hz will
deliver the best audio quality.

4. Mac OS X System Settings

1. Audio Input (Microphone) and Output
(Speaker) Settings

2. Click on the Apple menu, select
"System Preferences."

R Hil Properties X @&  Finder File Edit View
About This Mac
General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound
Default Format App Store... Topdate

Recent Items
mode.
Force Quit Finder

[2 channel, 24 bit, 48000 Hz (studio Quaity)

Sleep
Restart...
‘Shut Down...

Lock Screen
Log Out Mac...

3. Click "#)" icon to enter the sound settings
page.

4. Under "Input," in "Choose sound input
device," select "GM305" and adjust the input
volume appropriately.

5. Under "Output,” select the appropriate output device and adjust the output volume accordingly.

Confirm that "Mute" is unchecked.
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QUALITY
ASSURED

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions (1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired

operation of the device.
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Soporte técnico
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android

Micréfono GM305 Tamaiio del producto

147mm

Especificaciones técnicas Parametros de

Especificaciones técnicas de

Pardmetros de

de la captacion rendimiento salida del amplificador de auriculares rendimiento
Rangodecaptacion | I | molfendordeauies o0ds
Compartimento del diafragma condznnsl?aiilsffigﬁl4 mm Respuesta frecuente 20 Hz-20 kHz
Respuesta de freguencio 30Hz- 18 kHz Potencia de salida (RMS) 50mw
Sensibilidad de la captacién | -42 dB +2 dB (a 1 kHz) Distorsion Armonica Total <0,5% (94 dB)

(THD, por sus siglas en inglés)

Relacion sefal-ruido

Estereofénica

(SNR) de captacion =>65dB Toma de auriculares de 3,5 mm
- o o

Nivel ".',Mmo dela 1,20 d8 (,1 ,kHZS] % Impedancia de salida de los auriculares =16 Q
presion sonora Dist. arménica total)

Velocidad de bits de 16 bits/24 bits Velocidad de bits de decodificacion 16 bits / 24 bits

muestreo de captacion

del monitoreo de los auriculares

Frecuencia de muestreo

o 48k /96 k /192 kHz
de captacion

Decodificacion de frecuencia de
muestreo del monitoreo de auriculares

48k/96k/192kHz

Distorsion arménica total <0,5%

Otras especificaciones

Potencia y consumo USB-C 5V /400 mA

Interfaz de comunicacion de datos

USB 2.0, tipo C

Dimensiones (Largo x

%88 7%
Ancho x Alto) 107,5*88,7*224mm

Peso neto

3909

7 tipos de luces de
colores/luces de
captacion dinamicas

Efectos de luz dinamicos

Adaptador roscado del
soporte del brazo encajable

Tornillo britanico
de3/8"a
britanico de %"
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Estructura de las funciones

)
wisnzs (O)
\

British 1/4
N\

Area de ajuste de la ganancia de los auriculares sensible al tacto

(@) Perilla de ajuste del modo de captacion (ganancia de captacion silenciosa/omnidireccional/ga-
nancia de captacion direccional en forma de corazon)

Tecla de efecto luminoso

Perilla de posicionamiento del soporte del escritorio
(. Soporte para el micréfono
10. Adaptador de rosca del soporte del brazo articulado (rosca inglesa de 3/8 a 1/4)

Guia de instalacion del micréfono
1. Con el cable USB incluido, inserte el conector Tipo C en la interfaz Tipo C del micréfono y
conecte el otro extremo a la PC, como se muestra en el diagrama siguiente :
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2. Mantenga la fuente de sonido y el area de captacién del micréfono a una distancia de 15 a 20
cm (5,9 a 7,5 pulgadas)

15-20cm
(5.9-7.5in)
—

I

Operacion de las funciones del micré6fono

1. Ajuste el control de ganancia/silenciamiento de la captacion al girar la perilla 4):

A. Posicién media: micréfono silenciado, efecto luminoso anular y efecto luminoso del area de
captacion apagados. La luz roja en el drea de ajuste de ganancia de los auriculares sensibles al
tacto permanecerd encendida.
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B. Girado a la izquierda: activa la captaciéon en modo en forma de corazon y ajusta su ganancia.
Adecuado para podcasts, retransmisiones, actuacion de voz, grabacion de instrumentos, etc.
Capta selectivamente el sonido desde el frente y minimiza el impacto del ruido ambiental.

C. Girado a la derecha: activa la captacion omnidireccional y ajusta su ganancia. Adecuado para
conferencias y eventos en directo, lo que garantiza una captacion de sonido integral.

2. Ajuste del efecto luminoso: cuando se
enciende autométicamente al estar
enchufado, el efecto luminoso predetermina-
do es un ritmo de captacion dinamico y
colorido. Pulse el botén de efecto luminoso
(B) A para cambiar al efecto de luz colorida

e intermitente. Presione el boton de efecto

luminoso nuevamente para apagar el efecto

luminoso &y la luz del logotipo inferior.

Pulse el botén de efecto luminoso & por

tercera vez para restaurar el ritmo de

\ captacion colorido dindmico predeterminado,

y asi sucesivamente.

noonon

iérophone Pickup
ey

Headphone Volume
Knob Ke

Adjustment Touch Key

Configuracion del sistema
Configuracion de Windows

Configuracion de la entrada de audio (micré6fono)

1. Haga clic con el botén derecho del raton en el icono de sonido en la barra de tareas en el lado
derecho” ®) "y seleccione “Abrir configuracion de sonido”.

2. En“Entrada” en “Elija su dispositivo de entrada’,
seleccione “Micréfono (GM305)"y haga clic en
“Propiedades del dispositivo”.

3. Haga clic en “Propiedades adicionales del
dispositivo” en “Configuraciones
relacionadas’”.

Sound € saing - e x

You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC.

@ Device properties

Input
e stings
[ — [Postonst e operies |
[ osabie
eone @ Gathep
selected here. Customize app volumes and devices in advanced sound £ Give feedback
options. Volume
Devie propertes
— 4w
Tet your microphone ==
g
Vonagesound dvices 5. Haga clic en la pestana “Niveles’, ajuste el
4. En el cuadro de didlogo “Propiedades del volumen alun nivel adeFuado y as?gurese
micréfono’, haga clic en la pestaia “Escuchar”y d? qule el "icono de sonido”no este
asegurese de que “Escuchar este dispositivo” no silenciado.
esté marcado. 4 ER] Properties X

& Z30 propertes x General Listen Levels | Advanced
General it L eves Achanced .

You an stento: portable music player o ater devicsthough s E
Lack ifyou connecta microphone, you may bearfeedback.

i - @
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6. Haga clic en la pestaia “Avanzado”. Para
“Formato predeterminado’, elija una opcion

sobre “Calidad del CD". Marque “Permitir que las
aplicaciones tomen el control exclusivo de este

dispositivo”y “Dar prioridad a las aplicaciones
en modo exclusivo”.

4 5, Properties x
Geners Listen Leves Advonced

Defat Format

mode.
1 channel 16 bt 48000 Hz (VD Qualty) =

Excusive Mode
7 Ao spplictions o take exclive contrl of i device
¥ Give cxcusive mode appicatons prioity

Restore Defauls

o Cancel Apply.

2. En“Salida’, “Elija su dispositivo de salida’, elija
“Auriculares (GM305)"y haga clicen
“Propiedades del dispositivo”.

Sound

You e 1 cte i before you can

Output

Cortan spp may e s p 0 v et scund devices

Manage sound deices

Configuracion de salida de audio (altavoz)

1. Haga clic con el botdn derecho del raton
en el icono de sonido en la barra de tareas
del lado derecho y seleccione “Abrir
configuracion de sonido”.

Open Sound settings

Open Volume mixer
Spatial sound (Off)

Sounds

Troubleshoot sound problems

- 7D P S

w

. Haga clic en “Propiedades adicionales del
dispositivo” en “Configuraciones
relacionadas’.

s - 8 x

@ Device properties

o — e

[emiserea]
Do

@ came

£ Givetoadback
Spatial sound
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o

. En el cuadro de didlogo “Propiedades del

altavoz” que aparece, haga clic en la pestana
“Niveles’, ajuste el volumen a un nivel
apropiado y confirme que el “icono de sonido”
no esté silenciado.

R HHfl Properties X
General Levels Enhancements  Advanced Spatial sound

Bl

B IR

. Haga clic en el panel de opciones “Avanzado" y,

segun la calidad de la fuente de audio, elija las
especificaciones de decodificacion que mas le
convengan. Por ejemplo, seleccionar 24 bits y
192.000 Hz ofrecera la mejor calidad de audio.

Q H#L Properties X
|
| Genera Levels Entancements Advanced |Spalial sound
Default Format
Select ple rate and bt depth in shared
mode.
|\zdmmtz4hi-.mmmramali-y) ="

5. Haga clic en la pestaia “Mejoras”y asegurese
de marcar “Desactivar todos los efectos de
sonido”.

Q EHL Properties X
‘General Levels, Enhancements | Advanced Spatial sound

Select the enhancements to apply for your current speaker
configuration. Changes may not take effect until the next time you start
playback.

leall enhancements

Bass Boost
[] Headphone Virtualization
[ Loudness Equalization

Configuracién del sistema Mac OS X

1. Configuracién de la entrada de audio
(micréfono) y la salida (altavoz)

2. Haga clic en el ment Apple,
seleccione “Preferencias del sistema’”.

®  Finder File Edit View

About This Mac

App Store... update
Recent Items >
Force Quit Finder X8O
Sleep

Restart...

‘Shut Down...

Lock Screen ~%¥Q
Log Out Mac... o%Q
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4. En“Entrada’, “Elegir dispositivo de entrada de
sonido’, elija "GM305" y ajuste el volumen de
entrada de forma adecuada.

3. Hagaclicenelicono” «) “paraingresara
la pagina de configuracién de sonido.

)= a

5. En“Salida’, elija el dispositivo de salida apropiado y ajuste el volumen de salida como
corresponda. Confirme que “Silenciar” no esté marcado.

e < > i Sund Qseren

Sound Efects | Output it

Selecta device forsound inputs

REDRAGO

QUALITY
ASSURED
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